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45-59years  35-44years  25-34years  16-24years

60 and above
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Newar 6.3%
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18'5 A 81'5 A Terai Br/Chh |1.6%
55.6%
i Janajati §1.3%
@ ey 43.7% Tarai Janajati
53.6%
20.9% Muslim (0.1%
19.4%
Others I2.9%
5.1% 0
4.2% — I 0.2%
SLCand Below Class 12 or same Bachelor's Level Master's level Can't say

level pass and above
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Province 1 19%
Married
85.1%
Province 2 5.9%
Bagmati 41.4%
Gandaki 13.3%
TS ¥
50.6%
Province 5 14.8%
36.7%
Karnali 2.6%

12.7%

Rural Municipality Urban Municipalities  Sub/Metropolitan City

Sudurpaschim
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274% 16.8%

24.6%

24.6%

18.3%

4.4%

15.3% I

Up to 10,000 rupees 10,001 to 20,000 rupees \ 20,001 to 30,000 rupees \ 30,001 to 50,001 rupees \ Above 50,000 rupees

I 1.5%

I 23.2%

6.9% I

Can't say

@ Family Income @ Individual Income
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51.3%

27.9%
18.1%
1.7% 0
6.2% 7%
- - 0.5% -_
Reporter, Journalist, Freelance Journalist Marketing/Advertising  Owner of media house  Editorial Lead in media NGO Media/Production  Not in journalism sector
Producer, Presenter or Department (Self Employed) house House

Research
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16.7%
14%

5.2%
2.8% o
0.9% Lok
_— B
General Member District Committee Provincial Committee Provincial Council Associate Organization  Central Council Member Central Committee
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25.9%
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22.1%

N=1841

19.5%

15% No |.7>.9%
13.2% L
Other [0.7%
Don't want to say 0.1%
5.3%
5.2%
1.5% 1.4%
0.4%
National Radio Local Local National Local/Cable Local National National Local Online Newsand International |don't work Others
Community Commercial  Television Television Newspapers/M Newspapers/M Online News News Portal Program Media anywhere
Radio Radio agazine agazine Portal Production

House
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97.6%

Wear mask
regularly

95.1%

Use sanitizer
regularly

4.2%

Wear PPE

78.1%
12.4%
0.1%
Use Gloves Wash hands Stopped going  Stopped goingto Work from home Other Can't say
regularly with outside for crowd and
soap and water reporting meetings for

reporting
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. 1

Feel safe to work Feel unsafe to work Don't want to say
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61%

29.8%

12.1%
0.6% 0.5% . 0.1% 0.1% 0.3%
Took loan Usedmy  Cut down house Started new Started newjob  Burrowed Soldmy  Beforelusedto Managedit Received relief None ofthe  Don't want to
savings expenses business money from assets/property live elsewhere through other fund above say
neighbor and now is living in ways
relatives shared

residence
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87.4%

4.2% 5.5%

| will continue my Thinking to change my Thinking to change media Planning to start my own Haven't thought anything other Can't say
journalism career profession house media house about it
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I —— I .
| will continue to operate. Thinking to close my media Have closed after the My media house is shut down other Don't want to say

house lockdown since a year ago
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55.5%

24.4%

18.7%

1.4%

There is possibility No possibility | haven't talked with other media on this Don't know
matter
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54.5%
51%
6.9%
799 5.6% 5.6%
: 1.1%

_ I e
Cut down reqular  Partially cut down Decrease the Decrease the Decreased the  Stopped publication Managed through Took loan to Cut down reqular
employees after the the salary and other broadcasting time  number of Radio number of and broadcasting  previous savings  operate my media employees after the
lockdown facilities of of Radio and and Television publication house lockdown

employees Television program
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55.8%

Optimistic

Neither optimistic nor pessimistic, future is still unknown

Not hopeful about the future
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